Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Craig W. Smith	08/17/2004
Joseph Donaldson	08/17/2004

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flade LLC
Street Address:	1014 S. Myrtle Ave.
City:	Villa Park
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60181

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11305949	
Application Number:	12272931	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)551-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-551-8300

Email: ipdocket@pfs-law.com

Correspondent Name: Patzik, Frank & Samotny Ltd.

Address Line 1: 150 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	312617-007&-020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael L. Kenaga

Total Attachments: 2

source=312617\_00020\_Assignment\_Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021859 FRAME: 0761

500709127

CH 580 00

source=312617\_00020\_Assignment\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021859 FRAME: 0762

# CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

We, Craig W. Smith and Joseph Donaldson, have made an invention in CARPENTER'S PENCIL SHARPENER, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/701,810 filed on November 5, 2003, which U.S. Application we assigned to Penshar LLC of 1025 Knox Lane, Batavia, Illinois 60510, by executing an assignment prepared for our signature, and which assignment was recorded along with a Recordation Form Cover Sheet in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2003 at Reel 014679, Frame 0787.

The above-mentioned assignment was not properly prepared, wherein the proper legal entity to which the assignment should be made is to Flade LLC.

Now, therefore, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications for and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in Flade LLC's own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

~CHGO1:30476755.v1

PATENT REEL: 021859 FRAME: 0763 This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Title of Invention:	CARPENTER'S PENCIL SHARPENER
Attorney Docket No.:	312617-000001 (P6787)
	AA
Signature of Inventor:	
Inventor's Name:	Craig W. SMITH
Residence (City, Province or State, Country):	1025 Knox Lane
	Batavia, Illinois 60510
Date of Assignment:	8-17-04
Date Application Executed:	November 4, 2003
Signature of Inventor:	Laugh K Noyalls
Inventor's Name:	Joseph DONALDSON
Residence (City, Province or State, Country):	130 N. Morgan Wheaton, Illinois 60187
Date of Assignment:	8-17-04
Date Application Executed:	November 4, 2003

**RECORDED: 11/19/2008**